Prepared By: Claime M. Stutsman 3343-105th Street Cumming, Iowa 50061-8500 Return To: Mary L. Encs 3341-105th Street Cumming, Iowa 50061-8500 Document 2007 2628

Book 2007 Page 2628 Type 03 002 Pages 2 Date 6/28/2007 Time 1:31 PM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IND

INDX ANNO[®] **SCAN**

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON TOWA

CHEK

Above Space Reserved for Recording [If required by your jurisdiction, list above the name & address of: 1) where to return this form; 2) preparer; 3) party requesting recording.]

Ouitclaim Deed

Date of this Document: JUNE 28, 2007
Reference Number of Any Related Documents: #64294 (grantee)
Grantor: Name Mary Low Enos Street Address City/State/Zip Cumming, Iord 50061-8500
Name Frank Ward Stutsman ? ELATHE Marie Stursman Street Address 3343-105th Street City/State/Zip Cumming, Towa 50061-8500
Abbreviated Legal Description (i.e., lot, block, plat or section, township, range, quarter/quarter or unit, building and condo name): Parel Finthe SE quarter of the NW quarter of Sec. 1, Township 77N, Range 26 Wof the SP. M., Madison County, Iowa attacked to and made Part of Preces. "B" Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s):
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this Twenty - eighth day of June 2007, by first party, Grantor, Mary Lou Enos, whose mailing address is 3341-105+ Street, Cummanc, Town 50061-8500, to second party, Grantee, Frank Ward Studenth Elarne Marie Studenth whose mailing address is 3343-105+ Street, Cumming, Town 50061-8500.
WITNESSETH that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of

which the said first party has in and to the following described pa thereto in the County of Madison to wit:	State of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed the sealed and delivered in the presence of:	se presents the day and year first written above. Signed
Signature of Witness	
Print Name of Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature of Witness	
Print Name of Witness	
Print Name of Grantor Mary Lou Enco	<u>s</u>
State of <u>Jowa</u> County. of <u>Madison</u>	
On 6-28-07 before me, Max appeared Mary ou Evos to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) wh instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	e same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies)
Signature of Notary	
Affiant LANICE BOWERS Type of IDADISON_COUNTY (%AIN)TERSET, IOWA 50273	